Trousers 2 pairs per year 

Tie Until unfit for service 

Ball Cap Until unfit for service 

c) Upon presentation of a valid sales receipt to the Director, Security Services or the 

Manager, Security Services, an employee shall be reimbursed up to two hundred twenty-five dollars 

($225.00) every two years towards the purchase of a University-approved tactical footwear. 

d) All employees shall be required to wear appropriate safety footwear while at work. 

Appropriate footwear is of a grade and with features required for the job, as specified by the University.